use of JSA to improve mine safety and 
reduce accidents and fatalities. I 
am a member of the JSA Steering 
Committee and DMME has endorsed in 
writing, the committee's position 
statement. 

On February 14, 1991, DM sponsored 
three sites for the JSA video tele­
conference. One hundred forty-two 
(142) persons attended the three hour 

satellite broadcast on JSA. Evaluations 
indicated that the session provided 
useful information and needed guidance. 
Some comments indicated that a video 
demonstrating the development of a JSA 
Program for an underground mining job